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PRESIDENTS CLIMATE COMMITMENT COMMITTEE
	Committee

	x
	Curt Heuring, VP for Facilities Mngt., Construction and Campus Safety (heuring@tcnj.edu), Co-Chair

	x
	Michael Horst, Assistant Professor of Civil Engineering  (horst@tcnj.edu), Co-Chair

		
	x
	Richard Kroth, Director of Arts Facilities (kroth@tcnj.edu)


		
		
	x
	Winnie Fatton, Municipal Land Use Center, Project Manager, (fatton@tcnj.edu)


	x
	Nathan Magee, Professor of Physics (magee@tcnj.edu)

	□

	Adam Sferlazzo, Bonner Scholar, Water Watch Ex Bd Member (sferlaz2@tcnj.edu) 


	x
	Judy Wingerter, Administrative Assistant, Facilities Mngt, Construction, and Campus Safety (jwingert@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Lori Winyard, Director of Energy and Central Utilities (winyard@tcnj.edu)

Guest:  Erica Hernandez-Bonner Scholar


		Team Leaders

	□

	Robert Anderson, Curriculum Team (randerson@tcnj.edu)


	x
	Winnie Fatton, Outreach Team (fatton@tcnj.edu)


	x
	Paula Figueroa-Vega, Demonstration Garden Team (pfiguero@tcnj.edu)


	x
	Brian Potter-Transportation Team (potter@tcnj.edu)


		

	MEETING MINUTES

Date:  
9 June 2011
Time:  
3:30 p.m. — 5:00 p.m.

Location:       Administrative Services Building, Room 203
I.  Minutes approved.
Heuring
II.  Discussion Items:

      A.  Membership to various organizations:

           (NJHEPS, AUCPCC, AASHE) C. Heuring and J. Wingerter will review and recommend which organization(s) to join.

       B.  Bonner/MLUC Partnership

            Project ideas were presented, i.e. outdoor chalkboard along with outdoor classrooms, publicity videos(see attached). P. Figueroa-Vega reported that Bonner scholars meet at the end of August or early September.  They will need an outline of projects to recommend by this time.  The top 5 or so ideas will be selected at the next PC3 meeting and will be presented to the Bonner Scholars for scheduling.

       C. Curriculum – No report

       D. Transportation- B. Potter reported that not enough funding could be obtained to commit to the Zimride project for 3 years. It was suggested to look into carpools through Facebook.

      E. Demonstration Garden- garden is beginning to show signs of growing produce.  It is being attended to by a few Bonner students.
All

III.  Other
     A.  Energy Saving Improvement Program (ESIP)

           C. Heuring reported that talks are still being conducted with companies regarding the financial roadblocks that would impede this project from going forward. Hopefully a solution will be found.

IV.  Announcements – Next Meeting    TBA
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